

Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000

Request Ref: NGFOI 18/19: 637

Thank you for your request for information received at Northampton General Hospital NHS Trust (NGH) on 22/02/2019.

I am pleased to be able to provide you with the following information:

1. How much money has been paid out in compensation for botched breast augmentation or botched breast enlargements? Please provide information for the last three years.

2. How many people have made successful compensation claims for botched breast augmentation or botched breast enlargements? Please provide information for the last three years.

3. How many unsuccessful claims for compensation for botched breast augmentation or botched breast enlargements has there been in the last three years?

By last three years I mean 2015, 2016 and 2017. Please provide information for each calendar year.

The Trust has had no compensation claims and has not paid any compensation payment for the surgical procedures detailed in your request, in any of the years requested.